
 For indoor use only.

 If any malfunction occurs, do not attempt to disassemble or

repair.

 Allow enough clearance for part operation.

!!

 Screen Size is 32" MAX.

 Height Adjustment is 16" MAX.

 Extension Range is 23" MAX.

 Weight capacity is 17 lbs MAX.

 Table thickness for "Edge Mount" is 2-1/2" MAX. for 'Top

Orientation' and 1-1/2" MIN. to 3-3/4" for 'Bottom

Orientation'.

 Table thickness for "Thru-desk Mount" and "Grommet

Mount" is 3/4" MIN. to 1-3/8" MAX.

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 100 mm VESA Plate

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Sloped Tilter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

WARNING

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4X

M4 X 0.70 thread X 12mm

Pan head screw

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Dog washer

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 10-32 X 3/8"

Flat Head Screw w/ Lock Patch

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X

7/32" (5.56 mm) Hex key

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X

3/32" (2.39 mm) Hex key

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Cable cap

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Arm

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Mount Cap

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Mount Cap Rubber Sole

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Cable Management

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Large "L" Bracket

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Small "L" Bracket

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 1"

3/8-16 thread

Flat Socket Cap Screw

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X Rectangular Spacer

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 7/8"

3/8-16 thread

Flat Socket Cap Screw

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 3/8"-16 Nylon Stop Nut

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 2-1/2"

3/8-16 thread

Hex Head Bolt

.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1X 3"

1/2-13 thread

Socket Set Screw

429.00mm MAX.

[16-7/8"]

594.00mm  MAX.

[23-13/32"]

119.00mm

[4-23/32"]

157.00mm

[6-7/32"]

99.00mm

[3-29/32"]

SIDE VIEW

2022.08.05 1



2a1a

Assemble the Base mount for the part. Place the nut in the

mount cap grooves. Align the mount cap rubber sole and

large "L" bracket at the bottom of the mount cap. Secure

the assembly with the 1" 3/8-16 flat socket cap screw.

Determine the table thickness. Follow the correct small "L"

bracket orientation for the table thickness. Secure the

bracket by using the 7/8" 3/8-16 flat socket cap screw.

EDGE MOUNT

Nylon Stop Nut

Mount Cap

1"

3/8-16 Flat Socket

Cap screw

4a3a

Attach the cable management at the back of the assembly.

Use the 3" 1/2-13 socket set screw on the small "L"

bracket.

Install the assembly on the desire edge of the work surface.

Allow enough clearance for part operation. Secure the

assembly by tightening the 3" socket set screw. (NOTE: Skip

to STEP 3 on PAGE 4 to install the arm.)

Small "L"

Bracket

7/8"

3/8-16

Flat Socket

Cap screw

Cable

Management

Rectangular

Spacer

3"

1/2-13 thread

Socket Set Screw

Determine the position and location of the part on the work

surface. Allow enough clearance for part operation. Drill a

3/8" diameter hole on the work surface.

Assemble the base mount by using the 2-1/2" 3/8-16 hex

head bolt, mount cap and mount cap rubber sole on the top

of the work surface. Secure the assembly by using nut and

rectangular spacer under the work surface.. (NOTE: Skip to

STEP 3 on PAGE 4 to install the arm.)

THRU-DESK MOUNT

3/8" DIA.

HOLE

2-1/2"

3/8-16 thread

Hex Head Bolt

Mount Cap

Mount cap

Rubber sole

Rectangular

spacer

Nut

Large "L"

bracket

Mount Cap

Rubber Sole

2b1b

2022.08.05 2



Determine the position and location of the part on the work

surface. Allow enough clearance for part operation. Drill a

2-1/2" diameter hole on the work surface.

GROMMET MOUNT

2-1/2" DIA.

HOLE

Assemble the base mount by using the 2-1/2" 3/8-16 hex

head bolt, mount cap and mount cap rubber sole on the top

of the work surface. Secure the assembly by using nut and

rectangular spacer under the work surface. (NOTE: Skip to

STEP 3 on PAGE 4 to install the arm.)

2-1/2"

3/8-16 thread

Hex Head Bolt

Mount Cap

Mount cap

Rubber sole

Rectangular

spacer

Nut

1

Determine the position and location of the part on the work

surface. Mark the mounting position and install the large "L"

bracket into studs with the appropriate mounting hardware.

WALL MOUNT

Assemble the base mount by using the 2-1/2" 3/8-16 hex

head bolt, mount cap and mount cap rubber sole on the top

of the work surface. Secure the assembly by using nut and

rectangular spacer under the work surface. (NOTE: Skip to

STEP 3 on PAGE 4 to install the arm.)

Mounting

Hardware

(Not Included)

75.00mm O.C.

[2-15/16"]

1

Determine the position and location of the part on the work

surface. Mark the mounting position and install the large "L"

bracket into studs with the appropriate mounting hardware.

REVERSE WALL MOUNT

Assemble the base mount by using the 2-1/2" 3/8-16 hex

head bolt, mount cap and mount cap rubber sole on the top

of the work surface. Secure the assembly by using nut and

rectangular spacer under the work surface. (NOTE: Skip to

STEP 3 on PAGE 4 to install the arm.)

Mounting

Hardware

(Not Included)

75.00mm O.C.

[2-15/16"]

Nylon Stop Nut

Mount Cap

Large "L"

bracket

1"

3/8-16 Flat Socket

Cap screw

Nylon Stop Nut

Mount Cap

1"

3/8-16 Flat Socket

Cap screw

2c1c

1d

1e

2d

2e

2022.08.05 3



Determine the position and location of the part on the work

surface. Allow enough clearance for part operation. Secure by

using the appropriate mounting hardware. (NOTE: Skip to

STEP 3 to install the arm.)

Mounting

Hardware

(Not Included)

75.00mm O.C.

[2-15/16"]

Nylon Stop Nut

1"

3/8-16 Flat Socket

Cap screw

Mount Cap

Rubber Sole

Mount Cap

Assemble the Base mount for the part. Place the nut in the

mount cap grooves. Align the mount cap rubber sole and

large "L" bracket at the bottom of the mount cap. Secure

the assembly with the 1" 3/8-16 flat socket cap screw.

SIDE MOUNT 2f1f

Install the 100mm VESA plate at the rear of the monitor.

Secure by using the (4) M4 X 0.70 thread X 12.00mm.

Install the arm into the base mount.

43

Install the tilter into the top opening of the arm.

Install and make sure the VESA plate locks into the sloped

tilter.

65

Arm

4X

M4 - 0.70

thread

machine

screws

100mm

VESA

plate

Monitor

(Not Included)

Sloped

tilter

2022.08.05 4



Adjust the balance of the arm if necessary to the correct

height and tension by using the 7/32" hex key at the back

of the arm.

Secure the sloped tilter to the arm by using the dog washer

and the 3/8" 10-32 thread flat head screw with lock patch.

87

Dog

Washer

3/8"

10-32 thread

Flat Head Screw

w/ Lock Patch

Adjust the arm with the 3/32" hex key to desired fixed

position.

109

!

+

-

7/32"

Hex

key

3/32"

Hex key

Cable cap

Guide the power cord through the cut out for "Grommet

Mount" installation only.

11 12

Guide the cable to the wire managers and cable cap on the

arm.

OPTIONAL

Adjust the sloped tilter with the 3/32" hex key to desired

fixed position.

2022.08.05 5




